—110

—115

—120

—125

H [ppm]

5N ooml

b

kDa

0 015 03 1 3 7

time [days]

100

50—

30

20+

WP Gy - c— e

R T Tape——

i SR e———

Al

<a

s

S3 Fig. Time dependent appearance of Taspase1 signals in NMR spectra.

(a) "H-">N HSQC spectra of Taspase1 were recorded right after purification (black) and after one week incubation

at 30 °C (red). Peaks of the spectrum right after purification are labeled. (b) SDS-PAGE analysis of Taspase1

samples after incubation at 37 °C shows autocatalytic processing of full-length (fl) Taspase1 to a and 8 subunits.

Note that no further degradation is visible.



